503080201 12/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3126805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAPID INTERNATIONAL, INC.	10/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOHOC, INC.
Street Address:	2485 CHESTNUT STREET
Internal Address:	#306
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62000151
Application Number:	29491185
Application Number:	29491186
Application Number:	29491188

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (360)327-7147

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425.922.4290

Email: jamieh@constellationlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOSHUA KING **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 580

Address Line 4: TRACYTON, WASHINGTON 98393

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA KING
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua King/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=3094-999_Rapid_Amendment_of_COI_20141017#page1.tif

PATENT 503080201 REEL: 034500 FRAME: 0849

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:48 PM 10/20/2014 FILED 01:43 PM 10/20/2014 SRV 141311231 - 5463024 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

RAPID INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Rapid International, Inc. (the "Corporation") organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Rapid International, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and requesting a majority of the stockholders of the Corporation to give their consent in writing thereto. The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendments are as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended and restated to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is "MOHOC, Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a majority of the stockholders of said corporation gave their consent in writing to the preceding resolutions in lieu of meeting of stockholders pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That said amendments were duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation to be signed this 17th day of October 2014.

By:	/s/ Connor J. Duncan	
-	Connor J. Duncan, Chief Executive Officer	

PATENT REEL: 034500 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 12/01/2014